

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2919/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in MCRC No.11275/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija,Sr.ADV.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Archi Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this petition for special  
leave, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER